
General $923,825

Capital Outlay $425,356

Special Education $1,919,807

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.320

Owner Occupied $2.954

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.113

Special Education $1.000

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $1.692

2023 Payable 2024 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,052,451

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$1,052,451Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2023 Payable 2024
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $443,818,737

Owner Occupied $68,159,069

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $32,981,299

Total $544,959,105

December 2023 Federal Child Count*

20.5

18.5%

22.3

$49,737Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

12.0

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 178.776

9-12 64.704

185.309

68.260

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 258.969 269.326

Student Data

Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment 267

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 4

District Dropout Rate 0.0%

% Special Needs Students* 11.2%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 19.5%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

96.0%

17

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 383

Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment 251

Educational Funds $13,183

Sparsity $0

Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment 252.50

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

11

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

19.5

20.1

18.6

20.6

19.7

30

2023-2024 Profile of Corsica-Stickney School District 21-3

Home County: Douglas

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 15.489 15.757

120 S Napoleon Ave, Corsica, SD  57328

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $62,953

as of 01/12/2025



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,420,038

PK Instruction $71,679

Adult Instruction $0

$297,366

$0

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $12,959

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $132,575

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $1,161,053

County $20,431

State $1,104,971

Federal $181,088

Total $2,467,543

$963,748

$0

$0

$19,208

$583,077

$0

$0

$69,361

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$982,956 $652,438

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$0

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$98,964

$387,847

$161,098

$486

$0

$0

$78,980

$0

$0

$0

$324,750

$4,837

$142,286

$27,290

$8,160

$37,671

$0

$0

$0

$39,318

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$200,331 $4,450 $0

$0 $1,976,228 $0

$545,638 $45,702 $0

Salary Property Other

$1,249,606

$54,977

$0

$79,040

$262,906

$127,798

$0

$138,974

$88,305

$106,022

$0

$0

$0

$69,418

$301,955

$15,973

$0

$10,923

$94,954

$64,472

$0

$22,397

$9,971

$14,046

$0

$0

$0

$7,637

$93,074

$0

$0

$150,667

$51,614

$4,685

$0

$360,752

$50,298

$37,671

$12,959

$0

$0

$38,058

$83,385

$728

$0

$354

$1,863

$4,945

$0

$25,219

$39,251

$90,865

$0

$0

$0

$13,487

$25,772

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$1,976,228

$43,868

$60,000

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$2,929

$0

$0

$265

$3,799

$2,880

$0

$130

$413

$2,450

$0

$0

$324,750

$8,812

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Corsica-Stickney School District 21-3

Other Enterprise

$0

$195,650 $212,896

$3,031,615 $2,474,265 $512,772Total Expenditures

$2,177,046 $542,329 $799,779 $260,097 $2,105,869 $346,429


