south dakota DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Learning. Leadership. Service.

as of 01/12/2025

2023-2024 Profile of Corsica-Stickney School District 21-3

120 S Napoleon Ave, Corsica, SD 57328 Home County: Douglas Area in Square Miles: 383

Student	Data
---------	------

Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment	267	
Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment	251	
Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment	252.50	
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	4	
December 2023 Federal Child Count*	30	
% Special Needs Students*	11.2%	
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	19.5%	
District Dropout Rate	0.0%	
District Attendance Rate	96.0%	
Student to Staff Ratio	12.0	
Number of Graduates	17	
* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.		

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

\$49,737
20.5
18.5%
22.3
0.0

Teaching Staff Data

American College Test (ACT) *

English	18.6
Math	20.1
Reading	19.5
Science	20.6
Composite Score	19.7
Number Tested	11

*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$62,953

Enrollment Data				
Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membership		
РК	15.489	15.757		
KG-8	178.776	185.309		
9-12	64.704	68.260		
Total	258.969	269.326		

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$13,183

* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

State Aid Funding

General Aid	\$1,052,451	
Special Education	\$0	
Sparsity	\$0	
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0	
Total State Aid	\$1,052,451	

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

2023 Payable 2024 **Taxable Valuations**

Agricultural	\$443,818,737
Owner Occupied	\$68,159,069
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$32,981,299
Total	\$544,959,105

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$923,825
Capital Outlay	\$425,356
Special Education	\$1,919,807
Impact Aid	\$0

2023 Payable 2024 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.320
Owner Occupied	\$2.954
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$6.113
Special Education	\$1.000
Capital Outlay	\$1.692
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

Corsica-Stickney School District 21-3

Revenue by Fund		Otl	a			
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Revenue	Expenditu
Local	\$1,161,053	\$963,748	\$583,077	Impact Aid	\$0	
County	\$20,431	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$0	
State	\$1,104,971	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	\$0	
Federal	\$181,088	\$19,208	\$69,361	Food Service	\$195,650	\$212,8
Total	\$2,467,543	\$982,956	\$652,438	Other Enterprise	\$0	

	Expenditure by Fund			
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	
K-12 Instruction	\$1,420,038	\$39,318	\$297,366	
PK Instruction	\$71,679	\$0	\$0	
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Student/Staff Services	\$98,964	\$0	\$142,286	
Administration Services	\$387,847	\$0	\$27,290	
Fiscal Services	\$200,331	\$4,450	\$0	
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$1,976,228	\$0	
Operation/Maint. Services	\$545,638	\$45,702	\$0	
Transportation Services	\$161,098	\$78,980	\$8,160	
Other Support Services	\$486	\$0	\$37,671	
Community Services	\$12,959	\$0	\$0	
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Debt Service	\$0	\$324,750	\$0	
Co-Curricular	\$132,575	\$4,837	\$0	
Total Expenditures	\$3,031,615	\$2,474,265	\$512,772	

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,249,606	\$301,955	\$93,074	\$83,385	\$25,772	\$2,929
PK Instruction	\$54,977	\$15,973	\$0	\$728	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$79,040	\$10,923	\$150,667	\$354	\$0	\$265
Administration Services	\$262,906	\$94,954	\$51,614	\$1,863	\$0	\$3,799
Fiscal Services	\$127,798	\$64,472	\$4,685	\$4,945	\$0	\$2,880
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$1,976,228	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$138,974	\$22,397	\$360,752	\$25,219	\$43,868	\$130
Transportation Services	\$88,305	\$9,971	\$50,298	\$39,251	\$60,000	\$413
Other Support Services	\$106,022	\$14,046	\$37,671	\$90,865	\$0	\$2,450
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$12,959	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$324,750
Co-Curricular	\$69,418	\$7,637	\$38,058	\$13,487	\$0	\$8,812
Total Expenditures	\$2,177,046	\$542,329	\$799,779	\$260,097	\$2,105,869	\$346,429

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.